



DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY SOUTH WEST GARO HILLS, AMPATI

Email: legalservicesauthorityampati@gmail.com

NO.DSJ.SWGH/DLSA/LADCS/40/2023/43

Dated Ampati, the 13th August, 2024

NOTICE

This is for general information that the following list of candidate have been found eligible for the Walk in Interview for the post of Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel which will be held on the 16th August, 2024 from 11:00 A.M. onwards at District & Sessions Court, South West Garo Hills, Ampati.

SI. No.	Name	Address	Roll No.	
1		Goanang P.O. New Tura	1	

District & Sessions Judge - cum - Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, South West Garb Hills Ampati. District Legal Service Authority South West Garo Hills, Ampati Dated Ampati, the 13th August, 2024

NO.DSJ.SWGH/DLSA/LADCS/40/2023/43-A

Copy to:

1. The Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong for information.

2. The System Assistant for information and to upload the same in the official website.

3. NIC, South West Garo Hills, Ampati for information and to upload the same in the official website.

4. Notice board.

5. Office copy.

District & Sessions Judge - cum - Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, South West Garo Hills, Ampati.

> Chairman District Legal Service Authority South West Garo Hills, Ampati